
SOUTH UMPQUA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

FIRST STUDENT 

2025-2026 

INCLEMENT WEATHER BUS SCHEDULE      AM 
The times listed below are based on regular route times.  If it is necessary to have a 2 hr delay these times should be 

adjusted accordingly. 

 

MYRTLE CREEK ELEMENTRY, TRI CITY ELEMENTRY AND CANYONVILLE ROUTES 

 

Bus #26  WILL NOT travel Richardson Rd or Clarks Branch or Dole Rd or Weigle Rd  

  MEET BUS at Quick Stop Motel – 6:53 AM 

  WILL NOT travel 4th and Volunteer way 

BUS#26 4019 Dole Rd, David Dr, B St and 4th and Volunteer way 

MEET BUS Rose Motel and Main St – 7:06 AM 

Ruckles Rd/ Mikes Auto pick up at - 6:38 AM 

  13340 Old Hwy 99S pick up at – 6:42 AM  

  13599 Old Hwy 99s pick up at – 6:47 AM 

  Vintage pick up at – 6:50 AM 

 

Bus #27  REGULAR ROUTE 

**RARE OCCASIONS WILL NOT travel Geal Ln or Mar Wan  

MEET BUS at Bills Rd – 6:39 AM** 

 

Bus #28  REGULAR ROUTE  

  

Bus #29 REGULAR ROUTE  

  

Bus #30  WILL NOT travel past Big Lick 

  MEET BUS at Big Lick - 6:45 AM 

  BILGER CR STUDENTS WILL MEET BUS #30 ON N MYRTLE - 6:50 AM 

  BUS #30 WILL ALSO PICK UP SPRINGBROOK – 6:51AM 

  BUS #30 WILL ALSO PICK UP LILLIAN ST – 6:52 AM  

 

Bus #31  NO ELEMENTRY ROUTE 

 

Bus #32  REGULAR ROUTE  

**RARE OCCASIONS WILL NOT travel to Weaver  

MEET AT Country Corner Market – 6:41 AM** 

 

Bus #34 WILL NOT travel beyond Louis Cr out S Myrtle 

  WILL NOT travel up Louis Cr 

  MEET BUS at Louis Cr - 6:42 AM 

 

Bus #35 NO ELEMENTRY ROUTE 

 

Bus #36  REGULAR ROUTE  

 

Bus #38  WILL NOT travel Bilger Cr/N Myrtle 

  BILGER CR STUDENTS WILL MEET BUS #30 ON N MYRTLE – 6:50AM 

  BUS #30 WILL ALSO PICK UP SPRINGBROOK – 6:51 AM 

  BUS #30 WILL ALSO PICK UP LILLIAN ST – 6:52 AM 

 

Bus #39  REGULAR ROUTE   

 

Bus #41  REGULAR ROUTE 



 

SOUTH UMPQUA SCHOOL DISTRICT 

FIRST STUDENT 

2025-2026 

INCLEMENT WEATHER BUS SCHEDULE   AM 
The times listed below are based on regular route times.  If it is necessary to have a 2 hr delay these times should be 

adjusted accordingly. 

COFFENBERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL & SOUTH UMPQUA HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Bus #26  WILL NOT travel Richardson Rd, Clarks Branch or Dole Rd or Weigle Rd 

  MEET BUS at the Quick Stop Motel – 7:50 AM 

  14947 OLD HWY 99 S pick up at – 7:55 AM 

  RUCKELS RD/MIKES AUTO BODY – 7:58 AM 

4019 Dole Rd and 854 Dole Rd  

MEET BUS Rose Motel and Main St at – 8:05 AM 

 

Bus #27  REGULAR ROUTE 

 

Bus #28  NO CBMS OR SUHS 

   

Bus #29  REGULAR ROUTE 

**RARE OCCASIOINS - CBMS & SUHS students that live on Weaver or Aviation CAN 

MEET BUS #29 at Wecks behind A1 burgers & Indian food Restaurant at – 7:36 AM** 

 

Bus #30  NO CBMS OR SUHS 

    

Bus #31  WILL NOT travel beyond Louis Creek out South Myrtle 

  WILL NOT travel up Louis Creek 

MEET BUS at Louis Creek at – 7:50 AM  

 

Bus #32  NO CBMS OR SUHS 

 

Bus #34 REGULAR ROUTE 

 

Bus #35 WILL NOT travel past Big Lick 

  MEET BUS at Big Lick at - 7:58 AM 

  CBMS&SUHS -  BILGER CR STUDENTS WILL MEET BUS #35 ON N MYRTLE - 8:07AM 

  BUS #35 WILL ALSO PICK LILLAN – 8:09 AM 

   

Bus #36  REGULAR ROUTE 

 

Bus #38  WILL NOT travel Bilger Cr/N Myrtle 

  BILGER CR STUDENTS WILL MEET BUS #35 ON N MYRTLE  8:07 AM 

  BUS # BUS #35 WILL ALSO PICK LILLAN – 8:09 AM 

 

Bus #39  REGULAR ROUTE 

 

Bus #40  REGULAR ROUTE 

**RARE OCCASIONS -WILL NOT TRAVEL WEAVER OR AVIATION CAN MEET BUS 

#29 at Wecks behind A1 burgers & Indian food Restaurant at – 7:36 AM** 

 

Bus #41  REGULAR ROUTE 

 


